MACDERMID INC Form 8-K September 19, 2006

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

## **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to section 13 or 15 (d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported) September 18, 2006

# MacDermid, Incorporated

(Exact name of registrant as specified in charter)

**Connecticut** (State of incorporation)

06-0435750 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

**1401 Blake Street, Denver, Colorado** (Address of principal executive offices)

**80202** (Zip Code)

#### Registrant s telephone number, including area code: (720) 479-3062

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

o Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

o Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

• Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

o Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

SIGNATURES

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit 99.1 Press Release dated September 18, 2006

2

## Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form 8-K

#### Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On September 18, 2006, MacDermid, Incorporated (MacDermid) issued a press release stating that the Special Committee of its Board of Directors has retained Merrill Lynch & Co. as its financial advisor.

On September 5, 2006, Daniel H. Leever, MacDermid s Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, and Court Square Capital Partners delivered a proposal letter to purchase all of MacDermid s outstanding common stock at \$32.50 per share. A Special Committee was established and consists of MacDermid s outside directors Robert Ecklin, Donald Ogilvie and James Smith, and is chaired by T. Quinn Spitzer.

The Special Committee is expected to review and consider the proposal as well as alternatives that may be available to MacDermid. A copy of its press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and incorporated herein by reference.

Pursuant to instruction B.6 of Form 8-K, the information contained in this report shall not be deemed to be filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission for the purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the Exchange Act ) or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly set forth by specific reference in such a filing.

### Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

Exhibit No.	Description
99.1	Press Release dated September 18, 2006
3	

## Edgar Filing: MACDERMID INC - Form 8-K

### SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

MacDermid, Incorporated

By:

/s/ Gregory M. Bolingbroke

Gregory M. Bolingbroke Senior Vice President, Finance

Date: September 19, 2006

4